| d ith
Rules 6.2, 63 8 6.5 of L| Q O 2
the insolvency (England
| les 2016 H H
e st e+ Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

e

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

*ATSMAQWR*
A16

09/05/2018 #276
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number I 0 I?’TF’TI?I?I—Q_

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full 'OPIES..THESTOVE SHOP LIMITED

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) KIERAN
Surname BOURNE
Liquidator’s address
Building narnelnumber] 5 MERCIA BUSINESS VILLAGE
Street | TORWOOD CLOSE
Post town | COVENTRY
County/Region | WEST MIDLANDS
oot [ [v[«] [o[n[x]
Country UK
u Liquidator's name ©
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
Liguidator's address @
Building namelnwnber! O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street | another liquidator.
Post town [
County/Regicn |
e[ [ [ [ [ [ [
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

f1lfe Tols [2[of1ls

c Date of statement of affairs
Date

Statement of affairs

1 attach:

O Sstatement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under sectien 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Somatre

Signature date ‘0 ’7 Wl? EWFW

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

KIERAN BOURNE

E Where to send

| ™™ CROMWELL INSOLVENCY LIMITED

-

|ﬂ"“ 5 MERCIA BUSINESS VILLAGE
| ToRwWOOD cLOSE

| ™" COVENTRY

| "™ \WEST MIDLANDS

[elvial Tefnlx]

Posicode

Country

|Dx

| Telephone

0800 061 4002

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Section 99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 6.3 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of OPIES.. THESTOVE SHOP LIMITED
Company Number: 06871389

on the_]q !0\!'! ¥ being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up.

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name: Giles Leslie Falcon CATER

Signed%

Dated 19 !OL}! |1}




A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value £ Estimated to
Realise £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Stoct. 0000 OO

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1O o0 oD

Signatm—’;j/éf"ﬂ Date__1 |0Uf l Jotd




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {carried from page A) 10,6000
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees ratL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 10,0000 - 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) ~HE
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {0000 00
Debts secured by floating charges ~a
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 103, 0O OO
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) N
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 10,000 o0
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge hoiders)
Trade © €3PS0 Coeadudors 1,500-00
Hmel (vat) Sk W3- 4b
$2,46% - ih
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) CL(L G463 L E)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) T
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors C W2, IR L {_,)
Issued and called up capital
- Ordinary Shareholders (R ela)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members ( 42,96% - '-t'(ﬂ)

@ Date_{l !OU l'ZO 19

Signature




B - Company Creditors

Name of creditor Address Amount of Details of any security Date security given
debt £ held by creditor

HMEC CyaT) 1CHY . RBodm fort Viewd, Neuscate s nea§ 122 5i,ibd o —_ —_
Robat Lewwis, 12 Calr .Covn Godnry Cranes Forrmn 4, Resiidon _ SSw 353 | SA0 0 — —

TOTAL £52,%63 4b

m_mzmnca%“ Date _&. ol 10\8

Value of security
£



E - Shareholders

Name of shareholder Address

Ciles Caler, 7 Seymor Shel, n@éﬁ& C2 ORX

TOTALS

ma:% Date_I _oc [201%

Type of
share{s)
held

O“N@LS.P..J

Nominal amount
of the shares
held

Number of
shares held

Ameount per share
called up

LoD

oo

Total amount
called up

L On



